General
Specifications
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
� General
This plug-in type Digital Limit Alarm for DC input
receives DC current or DC voltage signal.  It is
equipped with Active color PV display (PV display
color changing function).

/SN: Without socket
MVHK- 0  -   0 /
Note 1: For the type code “1” (JK12 type), output is 2
points of transfer contacts (1a1b) only.
Note 2: For the input signal code “6,” factory-set values
are as follows: range code No.: 92; measured
input range: 1 to 5 V DC.
For the input signal code “A,” factory-set values
are as follows: range code No.: 97; measured
input range: 4 to 20 mA DC.
GS 77J04H31-01E
GS 77J04H31-01E
©Copyright Jul. 2001
3rd Edition : Aug. 2006 (YK)
Note 3: Refer to “Initial Values (Factory-set Values).”
Note 4: Specify “/R100” when using the range code No.
95 or 96.
Note 5: Specify “/R250” when using the range code No.
97 or 98.
� Ordering Information
Specify the model and suffix codes at the time of
order.
• Model and suffix codes: e.g. MVHK-006-U1N0/R250
� Input and Display Specificaitons
Number of inputs: 1 point
Input signal: Set the measured input range within the
instrument input range.
91
92
93
95
96
97
98
 –10.00 to +10.00 V DC  (H range)
 –5.00 to +5.00 V DC  (M range)
 –1.000 to +1.000 V DC  (L range)
 0.00 to 50.00 mA DC *1 (M range)
 0.00 to 10.00 mA DC *1 (L range)
 0.00 to 20.00 mA DC *2 (M range)
 0.000 to 4.000 mA DC *2 (L range)
Range
code No. Instrument input range
*1: 100 Ω receiving resistor; *2: 250 Ω receiving resistor
Input resistance:
  For voltage input: 1 MΩ (100 kΩ during power off)
  For current input: 100 Ω or 250 Ω (with external
receiving resistor)
Input scaling (displayed value): –1999 to 9999
(Decimal point position can be set.)
PV (measured value) display: 4-digit, 7-segment, red/
green LED, character height of 13.5 mm
Data display: 4-digit, 7-segment, green LED, charac-
ter height of 9 mm
Alarm indicator lamp: 2 orange LEDs for 2 points of
alarms or 4 orange LEDs for 4 points of
alarms.  Lights up if an alarm occurs.
Economical mode: Turns off the indicating LED if no
keystroke is made within the set time.
  Setting range: 0 (does not go off) or 1 to 60 minutes
Model MVHK
Digital Limit Alarm (DC Input Type)
with Active Color PV Display
2
All Rights Reserved. Copyright © 2001, Yokogawa Electric Corporation
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J04H31-01E 3rd Edition : 2006.08.15-00
  Active color PV display (PV display color changing
function): This function changes the PV
display color from green to red or from red
to green according to the set PV display
color mode shown below.
[PV display color mode to be set]